Future Landfill Closure Liability 37,733   40,340   42,903   45,610   48,470   51,491   54,681   58,049

Rate Percentage Change (CTS /ARL)
Tipping Fee Rate per Ton (ARL / CTS) $64/$74 $68/$79 $72/$84 $77/$87 $82/$92 $87/$97 $92/$102 $98/$108

Pickup Rate per Load $16 $16 $16 $17 $18 $19 $20 $21

Car Rate per Load $6 $6 $6 $7 $7 $8 $8 $9

Approved Annual Rate increase 6.25% 6.25% 6.25% 6.25% 6.25% 6.25% 6.25% 6.25%

Statistical/Performance Trends
Tons Disposed 301,061 301,061 301,061 301,061 301,061 301,061 301,061 301,061
Vehicle Count 300,833 300,833 300,833 300,833 300,833 300,833 300,833 300,833

(2) Included in total expenses calculated in Net Income.

Solid Waste Services - Disposal
8 Year Summary

Forecast

($ in thousands)

Certain actual financial figures above will not match the Annual Comprehensive Financial Report; the ACFR combines Disposal with Administrative and
Vehicle Maintenance Sections.

(1) Expenses shown include all transfers to General Government and all non-cash items: depreciation (including depreciation on assets purchased with
grant funds) and amortization activities.

2021
Actuals

2022
Proforma

2023 Proposed Utility/Enterprise Budgets

SWS - 26

2021
Actuals

2022
Proforma $ Change

2022
Revised $ Change

2023
Proposed

23 v 22
% Change

Operating Revenue
Landfill Disposal Fees 21,341,792   22,921,573   -   22,921,573   -   22,921,573   0.00%
Hazardous Waste Fees 617,825   493,504   -   493,504   -   493,504   0.00%
Commercial Collections -   -   -   -   1,490,617   1,490,617   0.00%
Community Recycling Residential 402,701   397,113   -   397,113   -   397,113   0.00%
Community Recycling Commercial 520,078   513,782   -   513,782   -   513,782   0.00%
Landfill Methane Gas Sales 2,587,675   2,500,000   -   2,500,000   -   2,500,000   0.00%
Reimbursed Costs 243,186   243,360   -   243,360   -   243,360   0.00%
Unsecured Loads 18,955   20,985   -   20,985   -   20,985   0.00%
Miscellaneous 94,678   66,475   -   66,475   -   66,475   0.00%

Total Operating Revenue 25,826,889   27,156,792   -   27,156,792   1,490,617   28,647,409   5.49%
Non Operating Revenue

Investment Income 716,433   (185,000)   850,000   665,000   1,153,000   1,818,000   173.38%
Other Income 364,065   100,000   -   100,000   -   100,000   0.00%

Total Non Operating Revenue 1,080,497   (85,000)   850,000   765,000   1,153,000   1,918,000   150.72%
Total Revenue 26,907,386   27,071,792   850,000   27,921,792   2,643,617   30,565,409   9.47%

Operating Expense
Salaries and Benefits 6,196,072   6,657,256   -   6,657,256   293,356   6,950,612   4.41%
Overtime 636,511   396,280   -   396,280   -   396,280   0.00%

Total Labor 6,832,583   7,053,536   -   7,053,536   293,356   7,346,892   4.16%

Supplies 1,296,075   1,620,600   -   1,620,600   278,000   1,898,600   17.15%

Travel 4,990   14,000   -   14,000   -   14,000   0.00%

Contractual/Other Services 5,441,341   5,571,056   -   5,571,056   386,099   5,957,155   6.93%
Equipment/Furnishings 1,094   -   -   -   -   -   0.00%
Future Landfill Closure Costs 1,532,265   1,510,686   -   1,510,686   -   1,510,686   0.00%
Dividend to General Government 750,000   750,000   -   750,000   -   750,000   0.00%

Manageable Direct Cost Total 9,025,764   9,466,342   -   9,466,342   664,099   10,130,441   7.02%

Municipal Enterprise/Utility Service Assessment 1,210,529   1,158,480   -   1,158,480   (111,873)   1,046,607   -9.66%

Depreciation/Amortization 4,579,325   5,550,000   -   5,550,000   -   5,550,000   0.00%

Non-Manageable Direct Cost Total 5,789,853   6,708,480   -   6,708,480   (111,873)   6,596,607   -1.67%

Charges by/to Other Departments 3,408,151   3,796,271   -   3,796,271   449,729   4,246,000   11.85%
Total Operating Expense 25,056,352   27,024,629   -   27,024,629   1,295,311   28,319,940   4.79%

Non Operating Expense
Debt Issuance Costs 73,930   30,000   -   30,000   -   30,000   0.00%
Interest on Loans 438,741   1,026,084   -   1,026,084   -   1,026,084   0.00%

Total Non Operating Expense 512,671   1,056,084   -   1,056,084   -   1,056,084   0.00%
Total Expense 25,569,023   28,080,713   -   28,080,713   1,295,311   29,376,024   4.61%

Net Income (Loss) 1,338,364   (1,008,921)   850,000   (158,921)   1,348,306   1,189,385   -848.41%

Appropriation:
Total Expense 28,080,713   -   28,080,713   1,295,311   29,376,024   4.61%

Less: Non Cash Items
Depreciation/Amortization 5,550,000   -   5,550,000   -   5,550,000   0.00%
Future Landfill Closure Costs 1,510,686   -   1,510,686   -   1,510,686   0.00%

Total Non-Cash 7,060,686   -   7,060,686   -   7,060,686   0.00%
Amount to be Appropriated (Function Cost/Cash Expense) 21,020,027   -   21,020,027   1,295,311   22,315,338   6.16%

Solid Waste Services - Disposal
Statement of Revenues and Expenses

2023 Proposed Utility/Enterprise Budgets

SWS - 27

Expenses FT PT
Temp/

Seas
21,020,027   50   6   -

- Charges by Other Departments 449,729   -   -   -

- ONE-TIME New Central Transfer Station (CTS) moving expenses 140,000   -   -   -

- Diesel/Gasoline Increased costs 278,000   -   -   -
- Municipal Utility Service Assessment (MUSA) (111,873)   -   -   -

[…]

Waste Collected  (Tons) 33,245   33,577   33,913   33,913   33,913   33,913   33,913   33,913

Average Residential Services 12,953   12,972   12,972   12,972   12,972   12,972   12,972   12,972
Average  Dumpsters Services 2,019   2,007   2,007   2,007   2,007   2,007   2,007   2,007

(2) Included in total expenses calculated in Net Income.

Certain actual financial figures above will not match the Annual Comprehensive Financial Report; the ACFR combines Disposal with
Administrative and Vehicle Maintenance cost centers.

Solid Waste Services - Refuse Collections
8 Year Summary

Forecast

(1) Expenses shown include all transfers to General Government and all non-cash items: depreciation (including depreciation on assets purchased with grant
funds) and amortization activities.

($ in thousands)

2021
Actuals

2022
Proforma

2023 Proposed Utility/Enterprise Budgets

SWS - 37

2021
Actuals

2022
Proforma $ Change

2022
Revised $ Change

2023
Proposed

23 v 22
% Change

Operating Revenue
Commercial Collections 7,731,236   8,079,331   (41,660)   8,037,671   401,012   8,438,683   4.99%
Residential Collections 4,409,742   4,477,576   -   4,477,576   223,879   4,701,455   5.00%
Dumpster Container Rental 546,570   541,948   (10,000)   531,948   -   531,948   0.00%
Reimbursed Costs 87,222   78,500   -   78,500   -   78,500   0.00%
Miscellaneous 1,500   -   51,660   51,660   -   51,660   0.00%

Total Operating Revenue 12,776,271   13,177,355   -   13,177,355   624,891   13,802,246   4.74%
Non Operating Revenue

Investment Income 69,791   (63,000)   100,000   37,000   290,000   327,000   783.78%
Other Income 25,000   -   -   -   -   -   0.00%

Total Non Operating Revenue 94,792   (63,000)   100,000   37,000   290,000   327,000   783.78%
Total Revenue 12,871,063   13,114,355   100,000   13,214,355   914,891   14,129,246   6.92%

Operating Expense
Salaries and Benefits 3,304,638   3,436,131   -   3,436,131   47,836   3,483,967   1.39%
Overtime 99,195   87,937   -   87,937   -   87,937   0.00%

Total Labor 3,403,833   3,524,068   -   3,524,068   47,836   3,571,904   1.36%

Supplies 411,850   549,450   -   549,450   81,000   630,450   14.74%
Travel 250   6,000   -   6,000   -   6,000   0.00%
Contractual/Other Services 3,475,686   3,751,191   -   3,751,191   -   3,751,191   0.00%
Equipment/Furnishings 2,607   -   -   -   -   -   0.00%
Dividend to General Government 306,000   300,000   -   300,000   -   300,000   0.00%

Manageable Direct Cost Total 4,196,392   4,606,641   -   4,606,641   81,000   4,687,641   1.76%

Municipal Enterprise/Utility Service Assessment 200,208   213,017   -   213,017   (25,719)   187,298   -12.07%
Depreciation/Amortization 1,403,464   1,277,000   (20,000)   1,257,000   -   1,257,000   0.00%

Non-Manageable Direct Cost Total 1,603,672   1,490,017   (20,000)   1,470,017   (25,719)   1,444,298   -1.75%

Charges by/to Other Departments 2,560,987   2,923,121   -   2,923,121   307,362   3,230,483   10.51%
Total Operating Expense 11,764,883   12,543,847   (20,000)   12,523,847   410,479   12,934,326   3.28%

Non Operating Expense
Debt Issuance Costs 37,279   20,000   -   20,000   -   20,000   0.00%
Interest on Loans 164,902   450,000   -   450,000   -   450,000   0.00%

Total Non Operating Expense 202,182   470,000   -   470,000   -   470,000   0.00%
Total Expense 11,967,065   13,013,847   (20,000)   12,993,847   410,479   13,404,326   3.16%

Net Income (Loss) 903,998   100,508   120,000   220,508   504,412   724,920   228.75%

Appropriation:
Total Expense 13,013,847   (20,000)   12,993,847   410,479   13,404,326   3.16%

Less: Non Cash Items
Depreciation/Amortization 1,277,000   (20,000)   1,257,000   -   1,257,000   0.00%
Amortization of Debt Expense -   -   -   -   -   0.00%
Interest During Construction (AFUDC) -   -   -   -   -   0.00%

Total Non-Cash 1,277,000   (20,000)   1,257,000   -   1,257,000   0.00%
Amount to be Appropriated (Function Cost/Cash Expense) 11,736,847   -   11,736,847   410,479   12,147,326   3.50%

Solid Waste Services - Refuse Collections
Statement of Revenues and Expenses

2023 Proposed Utility/Enterprise Budgets

SWS - 38

Expenses FT PT
Temp/
Seas

11,736,847   26   -   1

- Charges by Other Departments 307,362   -   -   -

- Salaries and Benefits Adjustments 20,839   -   -   -
- Municipal Enterprise/Utility Service Assessment (25,719)   -   -   -

12,039,329   26   -   1

- Labor - Upgrade Swamper from Grade 10 to Grade 13 (2 positions) 26,997   -   -   -